

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATIONS COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No : DBR.2/2018 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri P. Bezbaruah

Respondent : SPIO of Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup(M)

Date of hearing : 30.05.2019

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das. IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

30.05.2019

1. The appellant Sri P. Bezbaruah is absent without any information. The public authority i.e. SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M) Sri Lachit Kr. Das, ACS is present. He prayed for 15 days' time to submit his reply to the show cause notice dated 8.5.2019 issued by the Registry of this Commission in pursuance of this Commission's order dated 29.4.2019. His prayer is granted and he is directed to submit his written statement on or before 1.7.2019

2. Fix 1.7.2019 at 12.30 PM for next date of hearing

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Chief Information Commissioners, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar i/c

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DBR.2/2018

Dated. 30.05.2019

Copy to

- 1. The SPIO & Additional Deputy Commissioner (Land Record Branch), Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup(M), Panbazar, Guwahati-1 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Petitioner, Sri P. Bezbaruah, B.R. Path, Amolapatty, P.O- Dibrugarh, Pin-78600-12, Assam for infomation.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File
- 5. Order Book

Registrar i/c
Assam Information commission